PART NO. 17855
Printed in U.S.A.
Price 35¢

BLOWER

(UT-08006)

HOMELITE p13.455(), |

Homelite Division of Textron Inc.




Model HB-380
FIGURE 1

2 ALWAYS FURNISH MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING PARTS.



NO. DESCRIPTION
SCREW- Hex sems (10-24 x 2)
MUFFLER
GASKET- Muffler
SPARK PLUG (DJ-7Y)
MODULE- Ignition
Includes:
TERMINAL
LEAD- High tension
SCREW- Hex washer (8-32 x 3/4)
STAND- OFF
CRANKCASE & CYLINDER
Includes:

1 SCREW- Sems hex
12 PISTON & PIN ASSEM
Includes:

13 RING- Piston pi taining
14 PISTON RIN

oW =

o wo -,

1

15 SEAL- Shaft

16 SPACER- |
17

18
19
20
2 F,
23 JREED
SPAC rburetor
25 S anifold
\ 26 TOR
G- Rubber 3 1/2"
SING- Air filter

Q 27
8 H
O 29 ) FILTER ELEMENT- Air
0" COVER- Air filter
Q Includes:

31 DECAL
32 SCREW- Mach. (8-32 x .375)
33 SCREW- (10-24 x .812)
34 SCREW- Hex sems (#10-24 x 3/4)
35 SCREW- Mach. hex (10-24 x 3/8)
36 ADAPTOR- Carburetor

95?35
A-97528-

Model HB-380
FIGURE 1

N

PART NO. c.mr
88057
A-95757-1B
93801 @
96169
9471

<
%‘ 600

A :

69250
A-97355
70632
97090
95983
97571
97138
A-97154-A
94772-14
95016
95748
A-98133

B e Sl B T

98134
88041
93934
88051
82447
95044-1

= P PP PO =

ALWAYS FURNISH MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING PARTS. 3




Model HB-380
FIGURE 2

4 ALWAYS FURNISH MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING PARTS.



Model HB-380
FIGURE 2

NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy.
1 SCREW- Thread forming
{Plastic #10 x .750) 70771 13
2 TANK- Fuel 95739-E 1 .
3 DECAL- Stop 98180 1 \&
4 CAP- Fuel A-97625 1

Includes:
5 GASKET- Fuel cap 94494 1
6 VALVE- Check 94531-1 @
7 TUBING- Rubber 18" 94772-
8 PAD-Foam 97627

9 FILTER- Fuel
10 SPACER- Rubber
11 FITTING- Fuel
12 VALVE- Fuel line
13 TUBING- Rubber 3 1/2"
14 DECAL- Instruction

15 CABLE- Throttle 1
16 WASHER- Flat #10 2
17 HOUSING- Volute 1
18 WASHER- Flat #10 1
19 NUT- Centerlock (10 1
20 BACKPLATE 95990 1
21 SHROUD @ 95746-C 1
22 SCREW- He 10-24 x 88051 2
23 ROTOH~ % 95733 1
24 5/16 84065 1
25 WA ck (5!1 83002 1
(5/16- 24 81117 1

95720-C 1

EW- Pan c hd (10-32 x 7/16) 82396-1 4

0 A-98140 1

d forming (10 x 1 1/4) 82392 1

GRIR- §tarfer 70211 1
Starter 42" #4 A-93876 1

OQ 3 WASHER- Nylon 93862 1
:QOUSING~ Starter 95719-A 1
CREW- Thread forming (#10 x 5/8) 82409 4
SPRING- Rewind A-94918-A 1

37 PULLEY- Starter 94383-A 1
38 RATCHET- Starter 95803 1
39 LEVER- Ratchet 94505-A 1
40 WASHER- Flat 98098 1
41 DECAL- Fuel (on & off) 97399 1
42 DECAL-Run 98181 1

ALWAYS FURNISH MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING PARTS. 5



Model HB-380
FIGURE 3

o i

-
- 0w m

12
13
14

DESCRIPTION
CAL- (HB-380)

UBING- Plastic (#14)
TUBING- Plastic (10" curved)
NOZZLE- Sweeper
DECAL- (HB-380)

SCREW- Oval hd. (R.H.)
(10-24 x 1 1/2)

CLAMP

STAND- Wire

WASHER- Flat (#8)
SCREW- Sems hex hd. (8-32 x 1.25)
SCREW- Thread forming
(plastic #10 x .750)
CABLE- Throttle
TRIGGER

BUTTON

PART NO.
98117
95738-A
95731-A
96329-A
98116

46044
95785-A
96183-A
84103
88045

70771
95015-A
98089
98085

e

PR R = = =

—-_ ek k)

ALWAYS FURNISH MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING PARTS.



Model HB-380
FIGURE 4

CARBURETOR
(Keihin)

A-97154-A

NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy.
1 FLOAT 97730 1
2 JET- Main 97729 1
3 SPRING- Coil 97807 1
4 SCREW- Stop 97810 1
5 “O"RING 97733 1
6 BOLT- Hex 97812 1
7 WASHER 97813 1
8 CLAMP- Outlet 97806 1
9 NUT- Square 97811 1
10 NEEDLE- Jet 97732 1
11 NUT- Hex 97809 1
12 ADJUSTER 97731 1
13 TOP 97808 1
14 SPRING- Coil 97735 1
@\ 15 PLATE 97740 1

19 16 CLIP 97734 1

S 17 VALVE- Float 97736 1

18 "O"RING 97717 1

20 19 WASHER 97737 1

20 SCREW- Pan 97739 1

SCREW- Pan w/washer 97738 2

(
N
-

ALWAYS FURNISH MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING PARTS. 7




HOMELITE DIVISION OF TEXTRON INC:
P.O. BOX 7047
14401 CAROWINDS.BOULEVARD
CHARLOTTE, N.C. 2821/

HOMELITE [

Homelite Division of Textron Inc.

05B7RY



